2022 TRASH PICKUP SCHEDULE
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Please be advised that some of these dates may be subject to change due to inclement
weather and trash will be picked up as soon as weather permits.


http://www.vertex42.com/calendars

Reminder:

Have your trash out by 8 am on Monday mornings unless it is a holiday. Trash will be picked up
the following Tuesday unless there is increment weather. (Please refer to Trash Pickup Schedule)

Safety is of upmost importance and trash will not be picked up in inclement weather but will be
picked up as soon as weather permits.

Leaves and pine straw will not be picked up unless in bags.

Please DO NOT rake your leaves and pine straw in the streets. This clogs up the drains and does
not allow the water to flow properly, therefore causing the streets to flood. The Town does not
have the proper equipment to clean out the drains. The streets belong to VDOT and it may be
weeks before they can come and clean a stopped up drain.

If you have someone to trim your bushes or cut down trees, they are responsible for their
removal.

If you have any questions, please call the office at 757-654-6361.

2022 Holiday Closings

Monday, January 17, 2022 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 17, 2022 - President's Day

Monday, May 30, 2022 - Memorial Day

Monday, June 20, 2022 — Juneteenth observed

Monday, July 4, 2022 - Independence Day

Monday, September 5, 2022 - Labor Day

Monday, October 10, 2022 - Columbus Day

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 — Election Day

Friday, November 11, 2022 - Veteran's Day

Thursday, November 24, 2022 - Thanksgiving Holiday
Thursday, November 25, 2022 - Thanksgiving Day
Friday, December 23, 2022 - Christmas Holiday observed
Monday, December 26, 2022 - Christmas Holiday observed

Please note that any additional date appointed by the Governor of Virginia or the President of the United States shall
also be observed as a legal holiday as to the transaction of business.



